

## KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL KAAC :: SECRETARIAT DIPHU – 782460.

No. KAAC/IT-31/2017-18/71,

Dated: Diphu the 10<sup>th</sup> October

## **NOTIFICATION**

The authority of Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu is pleased to notify to include the following Citizen Centric Services under Assam Right to Public Services (ARTPS) Act, 2012 within the jurisdiction of Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.

SI.No.	Department	Name of service
	Health & Family Welfare.	Birth Certificate in rural areas.
		Death Certificate in rural areas.
1		NOC for delayed registration of Birth Certificate.
		NOC for delayed registration of Death Certificate.
		Issuance of disability certificate.
2	Land Revenue	Certified copies of Jamabandi.
		Duplicate copies of land patta.
		Payment of land revenue.
		Land valuation certificate/Income certificate.
		Non encumbrance certificate.

*SA*]i/c, Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, <u>D I P H U.</u> Dated: the 10<sup>th</sup> October/2018.

Memo No. KAAC/IT-31/2017-18/71-A, Copy to :-

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble Chief Executive Member, KAAC, Diphu for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble C.E.M.
- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms & Training Department for favour of kind information and necessary action.
- 3. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam for his kind appraisal.
- 4. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam and APC, ARIAS Society for his kind appraisal.
- 5. The State Project Director, ARIAS Society for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Diphu, Karbi Anglong/Hamren, West Karbi Anglong for information.
- 7. The Joint Secretary & Nodal Officer, ARIAS Society, Khanapara for information and necessary action.

8. Office File.

i/c. Principal ecretary. Autonomous Council. Karbi Anglong PH

## , KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL KAAC :: SECRETARIAT DIPHU – 782460.

No. KAAC/IT-31/2017-18/70,

Dated: Diphu the Ipth

Anno - 51

## NOTIFICATION

The authority of Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu is pleased to adopt Assam Right to Public Service (ARTPS) Act 2012 for implementation of Assam Citizen Centric Service Delivery Project (ACCSDP) under the jurisdiction of Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.

Sd1-

MACXUS

caject o,

i/c, Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, <u>D 1 P H U.</u> Dated: the 10<sup>th</sup> October/2018.

Memo No. KAAC/IT-31/2017-18/70-A, Copy to :-

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble Chief Executive Member, KAAC, Diphu for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble C.E.M.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms & Training Department for favour of kind information and necessary action.
- 3. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam for his kind appraisal.
- 4. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam and APC, ARIAS Society for his kind appraisal.
- 5 The State Project Director, ARIAS Society for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Diphu, Karbi Anglong/Hamren, West Karbi Anglongfor information.
- 7. The Joint Secretary & Nodal Officer, ARIAS Society. Khanapara for information and necessary action.
- 8. Office File.

i/c. Principal/Secretary. Karbi Anglong Autonamous Council. IP H